Indian Point 3 Nuclear Power Plant P.O. Box 215 Buchanan, New York 10511 914 736.8001



Robert J. Barrett Site Executive Officer

February 23,2000 IPN-00-013

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

SUBJECT:

Indian Point 3 Nuclear Power Plant

Docket No. 50-286 License No. DPR-64

Transmittal of Missing Page From Prior

Submittal of Physical Security Plan Revision 19

Reference:

IPN-99-133, "Submittal of Physical Security Plan Revision 19," dated

December 22, 1999.

Dear Sir:

The Physical Security Plan, Revision 19, which was transmitted to the Document Control Desk in the referenced letter, did not contain page 42, Attachment 4, in original letter or in the copies. The missing page is being submitted in accordance with 10 CFR 50.4(b)(4). The missing page is found in Enclosure I and should be inserted into your copy of the Physical Security Plan.

Enclosure I contains SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION and should be controlled pursuant to 10 CFR 73.21. This letter transmits SAFEGUARDS INFORMATION and should be controlled in accordance with 10 CFR 73.21, unless separated from the enclosure.

Please review to verify receipt, sign and return the receipt acknowledgment form provided in Enclosure II. There are no new commitments associated with this letter.

If you have any questions regarding this revision, please call Mr. Patrick J. Asendorf at (914) 736-8922.

Very truly yours.

Robert J. Barrett Site Executive Officer

Indian Point 3 Nuclear Power Plant

cc See next page

* JE53 13

Docket No. 50-286 IPN-00-013 Page 2 of 2

Physical Security Plan, Revision 19 Enclosure I

Enclosure II **Document Receipt Form**

cc: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (w/3 copies) ATTN: Document Control Desk

Washington, D.C. 20555

Hubert J. Miller (w/2 copies) Regional Administrator

Region I

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 475 Allendale Road

King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406-1415